
 

Southcoates Primary Academy Newsletter 
Wednesday 8th February, 2023 

Year Six Hoodies 

The year six hoodies have arrived and the children are able to bring them home tonight 
and wear them in school from tomorrow. As you can see, they look very smart . 

Art Exhibition - Heroes and Villains 

Tomorrow we are holding our annual art exhibition. This year the theme is linked to 
our current work on Heroes and Villains. Early Years and Y1/2 have done art work 

linked to their focus on fairy tales. Y3/4's work is about the Second World 
War. Y5/6's work is about Shakespeare’s Twelfth Night.  

We have VIP guests coming to judge the art work in the afternoon. The Lord 
Mayor of Hull, local councilors, the local policing team and school governors will all 

give out prizes. 

Please come in at the end of the day tomorrow and have a look at the children’s 
fantastic work - they have worked hard and have produced some superb art work. 



Upcoming Events 

Thursday 9th February:  Whole School Art Exhibition 

Friday 10th February:  Last day before the half-term break 

Monday 20th February:  School re-opens after half term break 

Monday 20th February:   Class 6W IntoUniversity Focus Week begins 

Tuesday 21st February:  Visitor into Early Years - Judaism 

Wednesday 22nd February: Early Years Road Safety talk 

Tuesday 28th February:  NEU Strike Day (information to be sent out) 

Thursday 2nd March:  World Book Day 

Monday 6th March:  Y5/6 workshop - Prison, me? No way. 

Tuesday 7th March:   Parent’s Evening and Annual Reports sent out 

Wednesday 8th March:  Parent’s Evening and Annual Reports sent out 

Monday 13th March:  School Closed - staff training day 

Wednesday 15th March:  NEU Strike Day (information to be sent out) 

Thursday 16th March:  NEU Strike Day (information to be sent out) 

Friday 17th March:   Comic Relief Day 

Thursday 23rd March:  Y3/4 Easter performance (at St. Aiden’s) 

Thursday 30th March:  Gold ticket shop and behavior reward afternoon 

      Times Tables Rockstars Day 

Friday 31st March:   Last day before the Easter break 

Monday 17th April:   School re-opens for summer term 

After School Clubs                     
After school clubs will be listed on 
MCAS in the first week after the 

half-term break. Please use the app 
to book places at clubs. 

Attendance                                                                                                     
The last few weeks have seen a big improvement with attendance - thank you for 

your continued support. Have a happy and healthy half term break. 

Hull FC Rugby Prizes                     
Well done to the prize winners:     

1st Prize - Season Pass - Alicja NRS 
2nd Prize - Signed Shirt - Leo Y6 
3rd Prize - Signed Ball - Emily Y3 


